

Forbes Marshall Krohne Marshall Forbes Vyncke Forbes Marshall Arca Codel International Forbes Solar Forbes Marshall Steam Systems

Date: 26th April, 2023

То

M/s Endurance Transmission Ltd

(Transmission Division)

K - 226 / 1, M. I. D. C. Area Waluj,

Aurangabad - 431 136.

Maharashtra

Sub: PPE

Dear Sir,

All Engineers are well equipped with necessary PPE's (Safety Shoes, Safety Helmet, Hand Gloves, Jackets, Safety Goggles etc.

Thanking you

Yours truly,

For Forbes Marshall Pvt Ltd

## **Authorised Signatory**

Forbes Marshall Private Limited Factory Address : B-85, Phase II, Chakan Industrial Area, Sawardari, Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune 410501 Maharashtra, India. Tel : +91 02135 393400 Regd. Office: A-34/35, MIDC H Block, Pimpri, Pune 411 018. Tel: +91 20 27442020 / 39851199, Fax: +91 20 27442040 CIN No.: U28996PN1985PTC037806

Energy Conservation | Environment | Process Efficiency

Forbes Marshall Private Limited Factory Address : B-85, Phase II, Chakan Industrial Area, Sawardari, Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune 410501 Maharashtra, India. Tel : +91 02135 393400 Regd. Office: A-34/35, MIDC H Block, Pimpri, Pune 411 018. Tel: +91 20 27442020 / 39851199, Fax: +91 20 27442040 CIN No.: U28996PN1985PTC037806